CONNECTED TRANSACTIONS

– 184 –

So far as is known to our Directors or chief executive as at the date of submission of

application for Listing and immediately prior to and following the completion of the Share

Offer and the Capitalisation Issue (without taking into account any Shares which may be issued

pursuant to the exercise of the Offer Size Adjustment Option and any options which may be

granted under the Share Option Scheme), the following persons (other than a Director or chief

executive of our Company) have interests or short positions in our Shares or underlying Shares

which will fall to be disclosed to us under the provisions of Divisions 2 and 3 of Part XV of

the SFO, or who is and/or will be are and/or will, directly or indirectly, interested in 10% or

more of the issued voting shares of any other member of our Group:

(A) INTEREST IN OUR COMPANY

Immediately prior to
the completion of

the Share Offer and the
Capitalisation Issue

Immediately following
the completion of

the Share Offer and the
Capitalisation Issue

Name of shareholders Nature of interest
Number of

shares(1)

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

Number of
shares(1)

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

Causeway Treasure Beneficial owner 712,668 71.27% 427,600,560 (L) 53.45%
Ms. AY Ying Ho Interest in a controlled

corporation(3)

712,668 71.27% 427,600,560 (L) 53.45%

Photo-Me Beneficial owner 183,287 18.33% 109,972,500 (L) 13.75%

Note:

1. The letter “L” denotes the person’s long position in the Shares.

2. The disclosed interest represents the interest in our Company held by Causeway Treasure which is in turn
approximately 47.25% owned by Mr. Jamson Chan, approximately 47.25% owned by Mr. Timmy Chan and
approximately 5.5% owned by Ms. AY Ying Ho, which in turn is interested in approximately 53.45% of the
total issued share capital of our Company immediately following completion of the Share Offer and the
Capitalisation Issue (taking no account of any Shares which may be issued pursuant to the exercise of the Offer
Size Adjustment Option and any options which may be granted under the Share Option Scheme). By virtue of